

Sedgwick County

525 North Main Street 3rd Floor Wichita, KS 67203

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-1256 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/14/2014 In control: Board of Sedgwick County Commissioners

On agenda: 4/23/2014 Final action: 4/23/2014

Title: AMENDMENT OF A CONTRACT WITH THE KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND

FAMILIES TO FUND ONE-THIRD OF THE COST OF OPERATIONS OF THE EXPLOITED AND

MISSING CHILD UNIT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2014.

Presented by: Col. Richard Powell, Sedgwick County Sheriff's Office.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the amendment and authorize the Chairman to sign.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. EMCU 2014 Budget(up), 2. EMCU 2014 DA146a2012, 3. EMCU 2014 Renewal of 2010 Contract

for Operations and Finance April 2014 with DCF additions w KP signature, 4. EMCU 2014 MOU-w

signatures

DateVer.Action ByActionResult4/23/20141Board of Sedgwick County
CommissionersApprovedPass

AMENDMENT OF A CONTRACT WITH THE KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES TO FUND ONE-THIRD OF THE COST OF OPERATIONS OF THE EXPLOITED AND MISSING CHILD UNIT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2014.

Presented by: Col. Richard Powell, Sedgwick County Sheriff's Office.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the amendment and authorize the Chairman to sign.

The Kansas Department of Children and Families (DCF) has historically provided 1/3 of the costs of materials and operating expenses of the Exploited and Missing Child Unit (EMCU). This amendment renews and amends the original 2010 Contract for Operation and Finance. It provides funding for the year 2014 by DCF and incorporates the 2014 EMCU MOU (revised 10/1/13), the 2014 EMCU Budget and the state's Contractual Provisions Attachment Form DA 146a (Rev. 6-12). DCF will provide funding of \$39,365 for 2014.

Alternatives: Do not sign the amendment and absorb the costs in the County General Fund.

Financial Considerations: Cost Center 17014-110 - Revenues of \$39,365

Legal Considerations: K.S.A. 19-101 and K.S.A. 19-212 provide authority for this action. A simple majority vote is required. The terms and conditions of this contract are substantially similar to prior agreements. This contract amendment has been reviewed and approved by the County Counselor's Office.

Policy Considerations: None

File #: 14-1256, Version: 1

Outside Attendees:

Multimedia Presentation: